STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION 2024-143

RESOLUTION APPROVING ADDITIONAL HOURS FOR THE TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, Terry Beshada was hired by the Township of Stillwater as Tax Collector by Resolution 2022-169 effective November 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has noted during the period when quarterly tax payments are due additional hours are required to complete her workload which have been approved by Resolution 2023-57; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has requested the Township Committee approve a request for up to an additional ten (10) hours for the 4th tax quarter 2024 for a total of thirty (30) additional hours for the calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater that they do hereby approve up to ten (10) additional hours for the 4th tax quarter 2024 to be compensated at her annual hourly rate.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the
above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their
regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting of November 12, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk